900232815 09/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Management Systems Acquisition Corporation		10/09/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Permedion, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 WORTHINGTON ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE H	
City:	WESTERVILLE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43082	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2620140	PERMEDION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122241510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-224-1500

Email: methier@vaneklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela C. Wilcox/Vanek Vickers & Masini

Address Line 1: 111 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4050

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09-0278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela C. Wilcox, IL Bar Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0433 OP \$40,00 2620140

900232815

Signature:	/Angela C. Wilcox/
Date:	09/06/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=HMS Acquistion Corp_Name Change_10 09 2007#page1.tif source=HMS Acquistion Corp_Name Change_10 09 2007#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0434

New York State
Department of State
Division of Comparations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
41 State Street
Albany, NY 12231
www.dos.state.ny.us

071009000761

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Health Management Systems Acquisition Corporation (Invert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

Health Management Systems Acquisition Corporation

If the name of the corporation has been changed, the name under which it was formed is:

SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is: August 3, 2007

THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: (Set forth each amendment in a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For example, an amendment changing the name of the corporation would read as follows: Paragraph First of the Certificate of incorporation relating to the corporation name is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the corporation is ... (new name) ...)

Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the corporation.

is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Permedion, Inc.

-1-

071009000

76

is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FOURTH: The certificate of amendment was authorized by: [Check the appropriate box]

The vote of the board of directors followed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of shareholders.

The vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares.

Walter D. Hosp, Treasurer & Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Health Management Systems Acquisition Corporation

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Filer's Name Mark R. Fitzgerald, Attorney

Address 1501 M Street, NW, 7th Floor

City, State and Zip Code Washington, DC 20005

FILED CC 1 U Z007
TAXS
BY:

(Name and Capacity of Signer)

NEw york

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores. The Department of State recommends that all popuments be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee, plus the required textus \$200.25 pursuant to \$180 of the Tex Law, if applicable.

For Office Use Only

24